		Simplex 88				u që yeur Li		DJ 207	7308	DJ	
	F r	50 West 47th St, Suite 20	6	Contact Name.					10	CALL PROPERTY	
	o m	International Gem Tower New York, NY 10036	m	Consignee Comp	Title:	RMI	1,ANG	Draine	ands	(Planta)	
4		T: 800.233.1155	reflect West Con-	Govt Issued Regi	station No:	nieri vo lei	a Translation	alusasen vija etile	na rayusa	Piedse)	
		F: 212.883.9532 o		Business Address: 861 6th Ave Smith # 3431							
		E: sales@simplexdiam.com		City: SAN DIEGO State: A Zip: 92501							
		www.simplexdiam.com		Telephone: facsimile:							
		Tax Id: 13-3218259 Service Rep:	Though the state of the state o	ewsletters:	Yes	No					
	14.00	Date Speacial N		^		ewsietters:			Terms		
	0	2/09/23	Tag P /	Description	1/		Sell Price/				
	SI	Item/Lot Number	List P	No of Stone			Pc or Ct	Value	Ret	Sold	
25	1	328682-369	124320	SMB I V		2.09	4200	8778.0	0		
	2	r malerus Presbusional Pio	e, pagingly	G.A 2223 805	594				Magilian es Latin des	elle sells Viel	
	3		gradita til	signer synograf hatte dem stigs Dosgar, skringes stendenske		37734775		the standard to the control of the c			
	4	manage us a value of		Composition face to the early				L Cicle / Spirits and a	ine) - 117		
	ale le	Security and order to security and	does only to the	to an town too like moreon	y to the same of	to to salbo					
	5		de light chilly mit	usiness fluent expenses of deliver any Marchardso	d carlo se uo	y isolition y		THE THEORY OF STREET		HILL HAVE	
	6	All balled as settle	q all rd b	se is hereby end with the	er any figure	northold					
	7	The state is all art as send of	The state (set	ong an bon niesod poinne	in same in the	EURAN AND					
	8	assistance of box books yim	ishni iliw son	(inc.) Resemblication. Consi	S CHE VVAIGORE	DENHALION A PARTIC		中国の大学会員 ・ 日間の大学の場合ともの。	Car Silbert	EA VERTICAL	
	9	obidation daints to the police and on (b) the seek - periodical	validali, zleci nolig <mark>olido sa</mark>	ants from any loss, clamage. In (a) <mark>o breach of</mark> a Consign	tiwes and age conscion wit	al (zmama	1697 - 1111 - 21 1007 1207	and the second of the second	Arte de la	ata zaria Italija tika	
	10	oyers service or group the enforcement. Established	intothes, employed u politice w	s, paroners, officers, represe neats incurred or suffaces of		u stonetrolo Jegal fees		स्य त्राह्म क्षेत्राच्यात् । इत्यादात् । चित्र स्थापना सम्बद्धाः	Silva (Grande) Philippin		
	11	everability Assignment extension of the porty. This is secondarile	c. tevis W union Ranisga Baliqi	iot a) Construction, Amendic Strict construction will be a	ne terms rare nd no rules of	yilisutum (ration and order to be a			
	12	wrened or exercise in yallytic at	SUÀ DE ONISION	e nocurrey, warrest or careful to require ordermance of	and canno: o	se the los	alu t auemb	THE REPORT OF STREET	align or local	ABOUT STATE	
	13		holizivoid ser	e same if any province of any or all of the one of the original or unterference of the original or	or render inve	pells ion a	ue l'ain nhien	grider of increase	A STATE		
	10	To SimplexDiam's knowledge, the	diamonds and	t jewelry herein delivered	on beginning	2.09	4200	8278.00	erabinik, 83	nation	
		have been purchased from legitimate sources and in compliance with the United Nations res		ot involved in funding conflict	Totals	2.01		39.00	SHE OWN		
		that the diamonds are conflict free	Charles and the second	Ship Charge	m menegi		36.00	创作设定的 自			
		5 up 0.75 or 4 = 7 (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$)))	written guarantees provided by the supplier(s). USA PATRIOT ACT COMPLIANCE. The below under signed signatory			2.09	4 200	8874.00	176	PARTAGE BOOK IS IN	
		("Signer") confirms for Signer and or will provide all other documents									
		Consignee have disclosed to Sim	plexDiam all re	levant information in connecti	on with the Me	rchandise a					
		the Consignment Agreement Terms of Agreement on the back hereof. Is this Company AML (Anti-Money Laundering) compliant pursuant to the USA Patriot Act if									
		registered within the US or pursuant to International Law if registered outside the US? This document includes a CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT between SIMPLEXDIAM INC., a New York corporation with an office at 50 W. 47th Street, Suite 20N,									
		New York, N.Y. 10036 ("Consignor" or "SimplexDiam") and "Consignee" (As Mentioned Above); if there are two consignee parties, Consignees are jointly and severally liable under this Agreement. BY SIGNING below the parties hereby agree to all of the terms of this Agreement. Signer warrants that he/she is duly									
		authorized to execute this Agreen personally guarantees in Signer's	individual capa	acity the full and timely perform	mance and obs	ervance of	all of the obligat	ions, representations, a	ind covenar	nts of	
		Consignee in this Agreement. Consignor need not exhaust any recourse against Consignee or any other person, or any collateral or property, before being entitle to enforce this guaranty against Signer and receive payment or performance from Signer. The obligations hereunder are the joint and several, and independent,									
1		obligations of Signer and Consignee, and a separate action may be brought and prosecuted against Signer whether action is brought against Consignee or whethe Consignee be joined.									
		ALL MERCHANDISE REMAINS THE PR ON THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT F	NAL PAYMENT IS	RECEIVED. I	HAVE READ THE	TERMS AND CONDITIONS		9067#			
		WHITE: OFFICE BLUE: I	NVENTORY	PINK: CUSTOMER		Signatu	re X	Authorized Signatory			

TERMS OF AGREEMENT 1) Merchandise; Delivery. Consignor will from time to line deliver to Consignee on consignment such amounts of assorted stones, jewelry, jewelry related products and merchandise ("Merchandise") as may be agreed upon, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth herein and in a memo or other 🚉 documentation. If no notice of defect in shipment, or return of Merchandise, is received by Consignor within 5 business days after Consignee's receipt of such Merchandise, such Merchandise shall be deemed acceptable to and accepted by Consignee and there shall be no liability or recourse to Consignor therefor, 2) Insurance; Risk of Loss. Consignee shall insure the Merchandise for its full value for and against all risk of loss. Consignee assumes all risks of loss from the time Merchandise is received by it until returned to and accepted by Consignor, and will name Consignor as a loss payee and an additional named insured. Consignee it, will promptly pursue on Consignor's behalf all remedies and payments in the event of any loss or damage and will immediately notify Consignor in writing of any loss or damage. Consignee shall be responsible to Consignor for the cost and payment of all shrink, loss and damage to any Merchandise whether insured or not and sha be responsible to Consignor for any deductible amount not paid by insurance in the event of any loss or damage. 3) True Consignment, Title; UCC Interest. The parties agree that this Agreement creates a true consignment and that all transactions hereunder shall constitute true consignments and not the purchase and sale of merchandise. If, notwithstanding the provisions of this Agreement, a court of competent jurisdiction determines that Consignee has any right, title or interest in the Merchandise or proceeds other than as a consignee, Consigner shall have, and is hereby granted, a first priority and continuing lien on and security interest in the Merchandise and all additions, replacements, proceeds, accounts receivable, and insurance proceeds therefrom. Consignee authorizes filing of, and shall sign and deliver to Consignor, such financing statements and other documents as Consignor may reasonably request from time to time. Title to Merchandise proceeds shall immediately vest in and belong to Consignor upon sale until the cost charged to Consignee for such Merchandise has been received by Consignor in immediately available funds. Consignee shall keep all Merchandise and proceeds separate, identifiable and traceable. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the security interest that may be conveyed to Consignor or which Consignor may assert or perfect pursuant to the applicable Uniform Commercial Code or other law, shall not supersede or affect Consignor's ownership of the Merchandise. Notwithstanding any failure of Consignor to perfect any of its interests hereunder or any other defect in any interests or obligations owing to Consignor, the rights and priority set forth herein shall govern the consignment and transactions in connection herewith. Consignor shall have title to the Merchandise at all times and Consignor may assert and enforce ownership of the Merchandise at any time. Consignee shall not contest, or assist any party in contesting, the validity, perfection, priority or enforceability of the ownership by Consignor of the Merchandise or any interest granted to Consignor or granted in connection herewith or contemplated hereby in favor of Consignor or its designee(s) with respect to the Merchandise or proceeds. Nothing in this Agreement or any order, memo form, invoice, correspondence, or other document, communication, act, omission or circumstance shall be deemed to pass title to Merchandise to Consigned under any circumstances unless and until Consignor has actually received full and irrevocable payment from Consignee therefor. 4) Reporting, Payment, Inspection Consignee shall provide Consignor with monthly sales reports (the "Sales Reports") to be delivered within 10 days after the last day of each calendar month (which shall list all sales, returns, and lost or damaged Merchandise). Consignee will remit payment to Consignor for the Merchandise sold, lost and damaged within 5 days after receipt or the Sales Report. Consignor may require Consignee to return any or all items of Merchandise or terminate the Agreement at any time. In the event of such request or any termination, all Merchandise shall be returned to Consignor and Consignee shall pay Consignor for all Merchandise not returned, whether previously sold, lost or damaged, within 5 business days. In the event of a breach of Consignee's obligations, all outstanding indebtedness of Consignee to Consignor shall become immediately due and payable. Consignor shall have, in addition to any other rights and remedies provided by law and equity, the absolute right to take possession of and remove the Merchandise without bond or process of law. Consignor may inspect the Merchandise and Consignee's books and records at any time. 5) Other Covenants; Representations. Consignee will not permit any person or entity (other than t lien, attachment or

other encumbrance (each a "Lien") in or on any of the Merch any such Lien. Consignee may sell the Merchandise only in bulk or in any other manner, of any Merchandise shall be pe money security interest or similar conditions. Any payment cash exchange and not the payment for an antecedent debt applicable, duly organized under the laws of the jurisdiction preamble to this Agreement. CONSIGNOR MAKES NO REPR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FO Consignor and its shareholders, directors, officers, employee expense (including, without limitation, legal' fees and disbur Consignee or any of Consignee's affiliates, directors, member Consignee shall pay all expenses including, without limitation rights and remedies with respect to the Merchandise, proceed The language used in this Agreement is chosen by the partie forth the final and entire understanding with respect to its su charged with such modification, waiver or amendment. Failu hereunder shall not affect the right of such party at a later tir or unenforceability shall attach only to such provision and sha without the prior written approval of Consignor. This Agreem an original and all of which taken together shall constitute on AN AS IS, WHERE IS BASIS. ALL ITEMS FOR RESALE ONLY. TO I are from multiple sources and have not been tested. The cons are found to be synthetic, SimplexDiam may cancel the sale at items/labels/tags/Invoices are in carats and are approximat up, .40 or 3/8 = .37 up, .33 or 1/3 = .29 up, .25 or $\frac{1}{4} = .22$ up, weights on closeout merchandise - they are only our conserva to SimplexDiam in writing within five (5) days of knowledge of amounts will result in a monthly late payment interest charge of Law; Jurisdiction. This Agreement shall be governed by and Consignee irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the objection to venue. Consignee waives its right to bring any act York County, State of New York. The parties waive personal se thereof may be made by certified mail, return receipt requeste party has received notice. 13) Waiver of Jury Trial. THE PARTI PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY COUNTI

BANK WIRING INSTRUCTIONS

Bank Leumi USA, 579 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 100 T. 1-917-542-2343, F. 1-212-626-1276

Account Number: 8608095400 Routing Number: 026002794 Swift Code: LUMIUS3N

Shipment Details - Confidential Information. Not For UPS

Transaction Date: 2/9/2023

Tracking Number: 1Z0173YV0116968241

Confirmation Number: E400A6F4 Reference Number: DJ207308DJ

Customer Reference Number: DJ207308DJ

Ship From

ALPA SHETH

SDX

50W 47TH STREET

STE 2011

New York, NY 10036, US

**Rerouted shipment.

Ship To

ARIEL BERKO

BRILLIANT D

861 6TH AVENUE

SUITE # 314

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101, US

* Saturday Pickup : No all action to remove

ales of Merchandise,

a contemporaneous

ation set forth in the

ability company, as

LIMITATION,

hold harmless

allegation, or

s or omissions of

t of Consignor's

ment; Counterparts

Agreement sets

the party to be

and any such

any rights

ble, such invalidity

able by Consignee

h of which shall be

HALL BE SOLD ON

 $0 \text{ up. } .50 \text{ or } \frac{1}{2} = .45$

orted by Consignee

ole law. 12) Choice

o conflicts of law).

niens or any other

on other than New

hat the service

ch the sending

ACTION OR

he estimated

Diam for any

* Saturday Delivery: No

No * COD Services:

* Adult Signature:

No

No * Residential Delivery:

* Schedule Pickup: No

* Pickup Date:

* Direct Delivery Only:

No * Direct Signature :

Next Day Air Service Type:

EXPRESS BOX Package Type:

1,00 lbs Weight:

Insured Value: 1,000.00 USD

\$29.51 Est. Ship & Ins Cost:

\$6.14 Est. Optional Charges:

\$35.65 Total Estimated Cost:



SimplexDiam, Inc.

50 west 47th Street, Suite # 2011 New York, NY 10036 Tel: +1 (212) 883-0888, Fax +1 (212) 883-9532 INVOICE

To Brilliant Diamonds, 861 6th Ave Suite #314 SAN DIEGO CA 92101 US

Telephone:

(619) 501-9700

E-Mail: Attention:

Mr. Ariel Berko

Terms:

Net Cash

DATE:

02/15/2023

INV#:

DJ207308DJ

	Terris.	Net Casii					
SR#	Lot#	Description	Size	Carat Weight	TOTAL	Total Amount (US\$)	
1	32868N-364	SMB J VS1 GIA 2223809594	1.90+	2.09	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,778.00	
		Shipping Charges				\$ 36.00	
		" Cut and Polished Diamond "		Subtotal		\$ 8,814.00	
Total			2.09		\$ 8,814.00	USI	

Remittance Instructions:

Beneficiary Name: SimplexDiam, Inc.

Bank Name: Valley Bank

Bank Address: 350 Madison Ave, New York, NY 10017

T. 1-917-542-2343 F. 1-800-892-5430

Bank Account: 8608095400 Swift Code: LUMIUS3N ABA#: 026002794 "All our diamonds are from legitimate sources not involved in funding conflict and are in compliance with UN resolutions. We hereby guarantee that the diamonds are conflict free based on personal knowledge and/or written guarantee."

For Simplexdiam Inc